General Description
The MAX4434/MAX4435 single and MAX4436/MAX4437
dual operational amplifiers feature wide bandwidth, 16-
bit settling time in 23ns, and low-noise/low-distortion
operation. The MAX4434/MAX4436 are compensated for
unity-gain stability and have a small-signal -3dB band-
width of 150MHz. The MAX4435/MAX4437 are compen-
sated for closed-loop gains of +5 or greater and have a

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
IN-IN+
1 5 VCCOUT
MAX4434
MAX4435
SOT23-5
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
VEE
Pin Configurations
Typical Operating Circuit
IN
1 5
VCC
2
3 4
C1
HIGH-SPEED
14-/16-BIT ADC
MAX4434
MAX4435
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4434EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
MAX4434ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4435EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
MAX4435ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4436EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4436ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4437EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4437ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
M
A
X
4
4
3
4
–M
A
X
4
4
3
7
Single-Supply, 150MHz, 16-Bit Accurate,
Ultra-Low Distortion Op Amps
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +5V, VEE = 0, RL = ∞ to VCC/2, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (VCC - VEE) ...................................................+6V
Differential Input Voltage .......................................................+2V
Input Voltage Range ........................(VCC + 0.3V) to (VEE - 0.3V)
Current into Any Input Pin.................................................±25mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration to VCC or VEE ...................(Note 1)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C) ..........571mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)...............471mW
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.5mW/°C above +70°C) ........... 330mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Note 1: The MAX4434–MAX4437 are not protected for output short-circuit conditions.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS